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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair Raceway  

Date     Friday, 20 May 2022 Post Time 16:50 

Weather   Clear Wind 29K S 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

2 SK Total Entries  68 

Mutual Handle $226,142 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Kelly Counsell Scott Ksionzyk (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office 
 
Travis Henry review rescheduled for next week. 
 
Courtney Bishop was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 20.03.01 (i). 
Stable error scratch of the horse Overserved from Race #4. Monetary penalty of 
$100. Ruling # 1725078. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Sexy Playmate finished with a flat tire. Driver C. Kelly claimed that #2 
Suellen Hanover (A. Byron) touched his wheel after the 1/4. Video does not show 
interference.  
 
Race 2 Inquiry at the start. #4 City Lady made a break and was not inside the fair 
start pole. Refund amount $4,827 
Also reviewed the break by #5 Magnolia Lane after the start, no violations.   
 
Race 3 Leavin Bruises finished with broken equipment (hopple hanger). Reviewed 
the start, all equipment intact. 
 
Race 4 Clear 
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Race 5 Inquiry after the ¼. Reviewed the break by #5 Bucktober, no violations, 
finished 4th. Also reviewed the break by #7 Energizer De Vie at the ½, no violations. 
Video- https://youtu.be/EW7UEbXA7d0 
 
Race 6 Inquiry in the stretch. Reviewed the break of #1 Airy Shadow, no violations 
of the breaking rule. 
Video- https://youtu.be/4Pb6GsX6Ejo 
 
Race 7 Inquiry at the start. #3 Ithinknot made a break and was inside the fair start 
pole. Video- https://youtu.be/o60RrETS4Qw 
 
Race 8 Inquiry at the start. #4 Kilmartin Passion did have broken equipment before 
the start (elbow boots). Refund of $1,339. 
Video- https://youtu.be/WhdllKXMTMU 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Recall, BE on #1 Dimante Vic.  

 


